

Technicalworld

Be a part of evolution

contact@technicalworld.store

17/01/2024

То

The President

Institution's Innovation Council SNGCC Chembur

Sub: Gratitude for constant Support from the Institution's Innovation Council

Respected Sir,

We hope this letter finds you well. We are writing to express our sincere gratitude for the invaluable support we have received from the Institution's Innovation Council.

Your institute's commitment to fostering innovation and entrepreneurship has played a pivotal role in the success of our business. The resources, mentorship, and opportunities provided through your initiatives have been instrumental in our growth and development.

We extend our appreciation to the entire team, whose support has been crucial in fostering a culture of innovation and entrepreneurship at the institute.

We would like to specifically acknowledge the starting programs, workshops, and guidance we have received, which have significantly contributed to the advancement of our business. Your dedication to promoting innovation has not only benefited us but has also strengthened the entrepreneurial ecosystem within our community.

We eagerly anticipate continuing our collaboration with the Institution's Innovation Council and are keen to participate in future programs that align with our mission and objectives.

Once again, thank you for your unwavering support.

Best Regards,

Co-Founder Technicalworld

Prof. Anil D. Sahasrabudhe Chairman AICTE Certificate No: 7328	Sree has established the norm	Ministry of Education CERTIF
Albert Jac Dr. Abhay Jere Chief Innovation Officer Ministry of Education's Innovation Cell Alshe Code: C-33904	This is to certify that Sree Naryana Guru College of Commerce, Mumbai has established an Institution's Innovation Council (IC202217776) in the campus as per the norms of Innovation Cell, Ministry of Education, Govt. of India during the academic calendar year 2021-22	ICATE OF ESTABL
OrponJahr Shri. Dipan Kumar Sahu Assistant Innovation Director Ministry of Education's Innovation Cell Dule: 04-05-2022	rce, Mumbai 1776) in the campus as per ovt. of India during	INNOVATION COUNCIL ISHMENT
Los.		- Rod





Letter of Appreciation

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please accept our sincere gratitude to all the chief functionaries and every members of the IIC Institution's Innovation Council (IIC) of Sree Naryana Guru College of Commerce for the continuous support and contribution towards building the innovation and entrepreneurship culture development in your campus and also extending support to help other IIC institutions towards growth of the IIC network during the academic year 2021-22.

Chief Functionaries of the IIC at Sree Naryana Guru College of Commerce, Mumbai

Name	Position
Dr. Ravindran Karathadi	President
Ms. Jayasree V	Vice President
Dr. Srichand Hinduja	Internship Activity Coordinator, IPR Activity Coordinator
Ms. Mamata Meghanani	Innovation Activity
Mr. Parmeshwaran Iyer	Start up Activity Coordinator
Ms.Sneha Jagadale	Convener, ARIIA Coordinator
Ms. Monica Rayal	Social Media, NIRF Coordinator

As we are progressing towards a 'quality' driven I&E ecosystem development, we strongly believe that the IIC model and its unique structure is definitely putting your HEI's thoughts, actions and aspirations in a systematic way to achieve inclusive and holistic development of the ecosystem.

Thanks & regards.

Yours Sincerely,

Dipan Kumar Sahu

OppanJahu

Assistant Innovation Director MoE's Innovation Cell, Govt. of India





Letter of Appreciation

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please accept our sincere gratitude to all the chief functionaries and every members of the IIC Institution's Innovation Council (IIC) of Sree Naryana Guru College of Commerce for the continuous support and contribution towards building the innovation and entrepreneurship culture development in your campus and also extending support to help other IIC institutions towards growth of the IIC network during the academic year 2022-23.

Chief Functionaries of the IIC at Sree Naryana Guru College of Commerce, Mumbai

Name	Position
Dr. Ravindran Karathadi	President
Ms. Jayasree V	Vice President
Dr. Srichand Hinduja	Internship Activity Coordinator, IPR Activity Coordinator
Saranraj Natarajan	Innovation Activity
Mr. Parmeshwaran Iyer	Start up Activity Coordinator
Ms.Sneha Jagadale	Convener, ARIIA Coordinator
Ms. Jagruti Mahajan	Social Media, NIRF Coordinator

As we are progressing towards a 'quality' driven I&E ecosystem development, we strongly believe that the IIC model and its unique structure is definitely putting your HEI's thoughts, actions and aspirations in a systematic way to achieve inclusive and holistic development of the ecosystem.

Thanks & regards.

Yours Sincerely,

Dipan Kumar Sahu

panJahu

Assistant Innovation Director MoE's Innovation Cell, Govt. of India